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Christmas Events 
Dec 1    Hanging of the Greens | 6pm | Sanctuary  
Dec 5    Kid’s Christmas Concert | 6:30pm | Sanctuary  
Dec 8    Children’s Ministry Gingerbread Decorating  
             Party | 12:30pm | Family Life Center  
Dec 8    Middle & High Illuminate Light Show | 5-8pm  
Dec 15  Journey to Jesus for Preschool & Elementary        
             10:15am-12:15pm  
Dec 15  Adult Choir Musical | 6pm | Sanctuary  
Dec 18  Preschool Paint & Praise | 6:30pm | Room 150 
Dec 18  Elementary Caroling & Tacky Lights | 6:30pm   
Dec 20  Young Adult Christmas Party | 7pm | Bill’s House  
Dec 22  Middle & High Ignite Christmas Party | 10am  
             Family Life Center  
Dec 22  Quiet Winter’s Night Concert | 6pm | Worship    
             Center  
Dec 24  Christmas Eve Services | 3pm Sanctuary  
             5pm | Worship Center 
Dec 29   Unity Service | 10am | Worship Center 

 



       ANNOUNCEMENTS 
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 OCTOBER OFFERING 

 Actual Budget 

General Fund $158,037 $200,293 

Onward  $21,378   $18,302 

OCTOBER ATTENDANCE 

In Person Average 905 

Online Average 327 

Total Worship Average 1,232 

Bible School Average 417 

Scan the QR code or visit http://links.fairmountcc.org 

Night to Shine is an unforgettable worldwide prom night celebration honoring and valuing people with       
special needs.  Last year, Fairmount welcomed 150 guests and 300 volunteers. We hope to make this year’s 
event even more amazing!  Night to Shine is open to anyone living with disabilities, ages 14 and older. Some 
of our activities include a red carpet entrance complete with a warm welcome from a friendly crowd and     
paparazzi, hair and makeup stations for the ladies, a “Dude Station” for the guys, limousine rides, karaoke, 
gifts, a catered dinner, a special for parents and caregivers, dancing, and a crowning ceremony where every 
guest is honored as a King or a Queen - the way God sees them each and every day. Make plans to be a part 

of this incredible event! Guests and volunteers may register at nighttoshinerva.com on December 1st.   
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ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Baptisms 
 

Jason & Melanie Martin were baptized on November 10th. 
 

Eleanor Pennington was baptized on November 19th. 

Notes of Appreciation:  
Joan Stewart thanks the church family for the many acts of       

kindness during her recent surgery and recovery. 
 

Pamela Bartle thanks everyone for the flowers, cards, and 
calls during her recent illness.  

A comforting, uplifting, and encouraging 
service to help those who have lost loved 
ones cope during the holiday season. The 
service includes songs of faith and  
comfort, a pictorial tribute to those  
who have passed away, and a  
special reception afterward.  

 

Concert of Remembrance 
Sunday, Nov 24th at 4pm  
in the Sanctuary 

80+ December Birthdays 

Barbara Cook -12/1  Dennis Jarrett -12/19   
Joseph Rogowski -12/2  Buddy Bridgers -12/24  
Stanley Tucker -12/2  Anne Hutcheson -12/24  
Janice (Bubba) Harris -12/3 Harry Moore -12/29  
Marshall Johnson -12/5  Henri Moore -12/29 
Carol Harris - 12/6  Liz Neagle -12/29                        
Billie Ann Lilly - 12/14    Tommy Atkinson -12/31 
Paul Harris - 12/16  Brenda Hunt -12/31 

Thanks to your generous      donations in person and 
online, we have packed 2,181 shoeboxes, which will 
deliver special gifts and share the love of Jesus to chil-
dren across the world! 

Thanks  for Your Generosity! 

We packed 2,181 shoeboxes in person and online to 
send to children around the world, sharing the love of 
Jesus and the hope of the Gospel.   



Sun, Dec 1  
 
 
8am-12:30pm 
6pm 

MANNA SUNDAY 
SCRIP TABLE OPEN 
SWAG STORE ORDERS DUE 
Sunday Services & Bible School 
Hanging of the Greens, Sanctuary 

Mon, Dec 2 9-12am 
7pm 

Caring Hearts & Hands, 132 
Rockin Refit, FLC 

Tues, Dec 3 10am-1pm 
1:15-2:15pm 
 

Morning Friendship Circle, Sanctuary 
Forever Young Choir, Music Suite 
 
 

Wed, Dec 4 10-11am 
6pm 

Adult Bible Study, 132 
Worship Choir, Music Suite 

Thurs, Dec 5 6:30pm Kid’s Choirs Christmas Program, Sanctuary 

Sat, Dec 7 10am Guitar Club, Music Suite 

Sun, Dec 8  
 
 
8am-12:30pm 
9am & 11am 
12:30pm 
5-8pm 
 
 

SCRIP TABLE OPEN 
MOUNTAIN MISSION GIFTS DUE 
POINSETTIA ORDERS DUE 
Sunday Services & Bible School 
Shares Store 
Gingerbread Decorating Party, FLC 
FCYM Alive Illuminate Light Show  
 

Mon, Dec 9 9-12am 
7pm 

Caring Hearts & Hands, 132 
Rockin Refit, FLC 

Wed, Dec 11 10-11am 
6pm 

Adult Bible Study, 132 
Worship Choir, Music Suite 

 

  

 Sun, Dec 15  
8am-12:30pm 
10:15am-12:15pm 
6-7pm 

SCRIP TABLE OPEN 
Sunday Services & Bible School 
JOURNEY TO JESUS 
Worship Choir Christmas Musical, Sanctuary 

 Mon, Dec 16 9-12am 
6:30pm 
7pm 

Caring Hearts & Hands, 132 
Elders Meeting, 132 
Rockin Refit, FLC 

 Tues, Dec 17 10am 
1:15-2:15pm 
 

Forever Young Trip to Nanny’s Restaurant 
Forever Young Choir, Music Suite 
 

 Wed, Dec 18 10-11am 
6:30pm 
6:30pm 

Adult Bible Study, Room 132 
Preschool Praise & Paint, 150 
Elementary Caroling & Tacky Lights, Meet in Gym 
 

 Sat, Dec 21 10am Guitar Club, Music Suite 

 Sun, 22 8am-12:30pm 
6pm 

Sunday Services & Bible School 
A Quiet Winter’s Night Concert, Worship Center 

 Sat, Dec 24 3pm  
5pm 

Christmas Eve Service, Sanctuary 
Christmas Eve Service, Worship Center 

 Mon, Dec 23-27  Office Closed - No classes or activities 

 Mon, Dec 30 9-12am Caring Hearts & Hands, 132 

 Tues, Dec 31  No evening classes or activities 

 Mark Your Calendar!  
 Family Skate Night - Sunday, January 5th - 5:30-7:30pm at Ashland Skateland 

December 2024 



DAILY BIBLE READINGS 

 

SUNDAYS 

 Parents: Betsy Raines (804)363-1546 - 6pm, Room 132 

 Adults: Roland Greene (804)746-0251 - 6pm, Room 130 

 Adults: Barry Will & Karen Smith-Will (804)916-9687 - 6pm, Room 123 

 

TUESDAYS 

 Christ in Culture (3rd Tuesday of each month) - Felix Cross (804)363-8529 -    

6:30-8pm, Room 132 (will not meet in November & December) 

 

WEDNESDAYS 

 Adults: Rick Raines (804)559-8070 - 10am, Room 132 

 Ladies: Betsy Raines (804) 363-1546 - 6:30pm, Room 123 

 

THURSDAYS 

 Men: Rick Raines (804)559-8070 - 6am, Room 132 

 Men: Pointman - Kevin Bartlett (804)932-3346 - 7pm, Music Suite 

 Ladies Online Thread - Barbi Brightwell (804)916-9776 - 6:30pm, Online 

 Women: Fearless - Angie Shay (804) 339-4777 - Time & Location Varies 

 

 

LIFE  GROUPS 

 A variety of Life Groups meet regularly - Contact Seth Wortman - 

swortman@fairmountcc.org 

 Griefshare for Loss of Loved Ones:  Charlie Udriet - (804) 291-6873 

 Jedediah’s Porch for Active & Retired Uniformed Service:  Joshua Barrett -                    

joshua.l.barrett@gmail.com 

 Deaf Ministry Sign Language Classes:  Christy Conquy - 4christyconquy@gmail.com 

 

SUPPORT  GROUPS 

Sun, Dec. 1 God Has Not Abandoned You Ruth 4:9–17 

Mon, Dec. 2 The Lord Looks on the Heart 1 Samuel 16:1–13 

Tue, Dec. 3 A Shepherd for God’s People 2 Samuel 5:1–10 

Wed, Dec. 4 Christ’s Unending Reign Luke 1:26–38 

Thu, Dec. 5 God Defends the Anointed Psalm 2 

Fri, Dec. 6 Endless Peace for David’s Throne Isaiah 9:1–7 

Sat, Dec. 7 The Son of David Romans 1:1–7 

Sun, Dec. 8 An Everlasting Kingdom 2 Samuel 7:4–17 

Mon, Dec. 9 God’s Covenant of Love Psalm 89:1–4, 27–37 

Tue, Dec. 10 God Has Heard Your Prayer Luke 1:5–17 

Wed, Dec. 11 A Message of Promise and Grace Luke 1:18–23 

Thu, Dec. 12 The Lord God Is a Sun and Shield Psalm 84 

Fri, Dec. 13 The Herald of God’s Coming Malachi 4 

Sat, Dec. 14 A Child of Wonder Luke 1:57–66 

Sun, Dec. 15 Praises to the God Who Saves Luke 1:67–80 

Mon, Dec. 16 The Coming King of Peace Isaiah 11:1–9 

Tue, Dec. 17 God Is Doing a New Thing Isaiah 43:14–21 

Wed, Dec. 18 We Are the Clay; God Is the Potter Isaiah 64 

Thu, Dec. 19 A Great and Peaceful King Micah 5:1–6 

Fri, Dec. 20 The Word Became Flesh John 1:1–5, 9–14, 16–18 

Sat, Dec. 21 The Son Is King! Worship Him! Hebrews 1 

Sun, Dec. 22 Christ Is Born! Glorify Him! Luke 2:1–16 

Mon, Dec. 23 Mercy for Those Who Suffer Luke 4:14–21 

Tue, Dec. 24 Show God’s Mercy to All Luke 6:27–36 

Wed, Dec. 25 God Delights in Compassion Micah 7:14–20 

Thu, Dec. 26 Remember Your Mercy, O Lord Psalm 25:1–10 

Fri, Dec. 27 God Relieves a Troubled Heart Psalm 25:11–22 

Sat, Dec. 28 Mercy for Sinners Luke 18:9–14 

Sun, Dec. 29 Lord, Let Me See Again Luke 18:35–43 

Mon, Dec. 30 The Kingdom of the Messiah Revelation 11:14–19 

Tue, Dec. 31 A Heart Full of Thanks Psalm 9:1–9 

ADULT BIBLE STUDIES 
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8:00am Traditional Worship in the Sanctuary 10:15am* Traditional Worship in the Sanctuary 
Adult & Children’s Bible School Classes 

9:00am* Contemporary Worship in the Worship Center 
Adult Bible School Classes 
Children’s Worship 

11:15am* Modern Worship in the Worship Center 
Children’s Worship 

10:00am 6-12th Grade FCYM community  *Worship service live-streamed at fairmountcc.org 

SUNDAY MORNING SCHEDULE 
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New Sermon Series Beginning December 1st 

http://www.fairmountchristian.org

	2024-November-20 Forecaster1
	2024-12 Calendar
	2024-November-20 Forecaster1

